RESOLUTION NO. 37-82-

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Shirters Heints ON THE 20th DAY OF December, 1982.

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUND.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1.

That there is hereby established an equipment reserve fund and the Director of Finance is hereby authorized to make payments into said fund to provide for an equipment reserve based upon authorizations by the City Council.

Passed this zeth day of December

City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 37-82 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the and day of December, 1982.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to local, consistency with existing continuous, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney